1996 Boys Track Class A State Championships

[CIass A Team Scores

|

Kearney

Millard South
Scottsbluff
Papillion-LaVista
Millard North
Lincoln Southeast
Fremont

Omaha Central
Millard West

111
58
49
48
39
37
25
17
16

[Class A Individual Medalists

100 Meter Dash

1 Doug Ourada
2 Jeff Killeen

3 John Gibson
4 Jason Rife

5 Erwin Swiney
6 Parnell Walton

400 Meter Dash

1 Chad Hohstein
2 JR Edwards
3 Mike Nesbitt
4 PJ Grosserode
5 Justin Klein
6 James Mason

1600 Meter Run

1 Brandon Jessop
2 Jeremy Hayden
3 Scott Schaefer

4 Dana Carne

5 Jared Carlson

6 Sean Andersen-Vie

Kearney

Millard South
Papillion-LaVista
Lincoln East
Lincoln Northeast
Omaha Central

Scottsbluff

Lincoln Southeast

Millard North
Lincoln Pius X
Hastings
Omaha North

Kearney
Millard West
Millard North
Omaha North
Kearney
Bellevue West

110 Meter High Hurdles

1 Chad Hohnstein
2 Brock Beran

3 Ryan Lancey

4 Clint Schildhauer
5 Brian Schiefen

6 Clyde Smith

Long Jump

1 John Gibson

2 Letroy Jones

3 Clint Cederdahl
4 Randy Stella

5 Andy Bonczynski
6 Mike Price

1 Ben Cross

2 Aaron Becker
3 Steve Miller
4 Nick Prescott
5 Dan Marshall
6 BJ Kinsey

Triple Jump

1 John Gibson

2 Andy Bonczynski
3 Joe Olson

4 Eric Molina

5 Jeremiah Zech

6 Gordia Smith

Scottsbluff
Millard South
Alliance
Millard South
Lincoln Pius X
Omaha Bryan

Papillion-LaVista
Lincoln High
Lincoln Southeast
Omaha Benson
Kearney

Fremont

Kearney
Millard South
North Platte
Millard North
Scottsbluff
Scottsbluff

Papillion-LaVista
Kearney

Omaha Burke
Kearney
Papillion-LaVista
Scottsbluff

:10.67
:110.71
:10.74
:110.95
:111.00
:11.04

48.18
:49.09
49.19
:50.21
:50.22
:50.31

4:24.46
4:28.28
4:30.23
4:32.61
4:32.79
4:32.92

:13.89
:14.64
:114.69
:14.94
:114.95
:15.10

23-08.25
23-01
22-09.75
22-09.25
22-06.25
22-05.25

59-00
58-07.75
56-10.25

55-11

55-10
55-08.75

49-01.75
46-02.5
44-10.25
44-02.5
44-02.25
43-11

Omaha North
Alliance
Lincoln Pius X
Lincoln High
Lincoln East
Omaha Benson
Columbus
Bellevue East
Ralston

15

13
13
12
10
10

200 Meter Dash

1 Doug Ourada

2 Jason Rife

3 Jeff Killeen

4 Parnell Walton

5 JR Edwards

6 Spencer Petersen

800 Meter Run

1 Eric Sanchez
2 Tim Reiveria

3 PJ Grosserode
4 Scott Schaefer
5 Darren lvy

6 Andrew Carter

3200 Meter Run

1 Brandon Jessop
2 Dana Carne

3 Thor Esbensen
4 Eric Main

5 Marcus Witter

6 Jason Settles

Omaha Burke
North Platte
Omaha Bryan
Creighton Prep
Lincoln Northeast
Hastings

Norfolk

Bellevue West

Kearney

Lincoln East
Millard South
Omaha Central
Lincoln Southeast
Millard North

Kearney
Omaha Central
Lincoln Pius X
Millard North
Columbus
Scottsbluff

Kearney

Omaha North
Lincoln Southeast
Kearney

Kearney

Norfolk

300 Meter Low Hurdles

1 Chad Hohnstein
2 Brock Beran

3 Ryan Lancey

4 Clint Schildhauer
5 Clyde Smith

6 John Barry

High Jump

1 Dave Fleming
2 Brett Kahler

3 Lane McDuffee
4 Adam Kalbasz
5 Geoffrey Green
6 Jake Kessler

1 Tim Logan

2 Walt Secord

3 Clayton Edwards
4 Ryan Dodge

5 Shawn Hovseth
6 Josh Beaver

Pole Vault

1 Nick Ranslem

2 Aaron Prokopec
3 Dan Ringlein

4 Lyon Avila

5 Mike Lewis

6 Robin Hobelman

Scottsbluff
Millard South
Alliance
Millard South
Omaha Bryan
Omaha Burke

Papillion-LaVista
Ralston

Fremont

Lincoln Southeast
Fremont

Lincoln Pius X

Papillion-LaVista
Bellevue East
Kearney
Fremont
Alliance

Lincoln High

Fremont
Columbus
Millard West
Lincoln High
Fremont
Kearney

= =2 N NN WO N

:22.87
:22.90
:22.95
:23.00
:23.24
:23.42

1:54.79
1:55.03
1:56.19
1:56.69
1:57.01
1:57.02

9:43.70
9:560.48
9:55.00
9:569.94
10:00.25
10:01.32

:38.11
:38.74
:39.38
:40.06
:40.65
41.28

6-06
6-06
6-06
6-06
6-04
6-04

161-02
157-06
156-10
156-01
152-09
152-03

15-02
14-06
14-02
13-10
13-10
13-06



400 Meter Relay

1 Millard South
2 Kearney

3 Omaha Benson
4 Millard North

5 Creighton Prep
6 Omaha North

3200 Meter Relay

1 Kearney

2 Scottsbluff

3 Millard North

4 Omaha Central
5 Millard West

6 LincolnSoutheast

142.12
:42.50
:142.64
:42.67
143.17
:43.20

8:09.55
8:11.13
8:13.78
8:15.23
8:15.63
8:16.36

(Brock Beran, Jake Wilson
Dan Rezac, Jeff Killeen)

(Mike Reichard, Chris Robbins
Jared Carlson, Eric Sanchez)

1600 Meter Relay

1 Lincoln Southeast
2 Millard North

3 Scottsbluff

4 Kearney

5 Millard South

6 Omaha North

3:23.61
3:23.93
3:24.98
3:25.58
3:28.18
3:28.18

(Scott Aguglia, Clint Cederdahl
Mike Broadus, JR Edwards)



